DC/DC Converters
Isolation Products
DC/DC Converters
Isolation Products
Summer 2000Summer 2000
®
®
Burr-Brown Corporation offers the world’s smallest and

your needs.
Note: Minimum business requirements could apply.
The standard products in this brochure represent a sample of
Burr-Brown’s capability. Customer specific requirements can
be accomodated by the development of custom products.
Custom Products
Regulated DC/DC Converters
Isolated DC/DC Converters
Burr-Brown Corporation
®
4
Low Power DC/DC Converters Selection Guide
Isolation/ Efficiency/ Load
Product VIN/V VOUT/V Power/W kVrms % (max) Reg/% (typ) Packages
Unregulated DC/DC Converters
DCP010505 5 5 1 1 72 25 P, P-U
DCP010505D 5 ±5 1 1 71 25 P, P-U
DCP010512 5 12 1 1 76 17 P, P-U
DCP010512D 5 ±12 1 1 77 20 P, P-U
DCP010515 5 15 1 1 80 20 P, P-U
DCP010515D 5 ±15 1 1 77 16 P, P-U
DCP011512D 15 ±12 1 1 77 20 P, P-U
DCP011515D 15 ±15 1 1 75 20 P, P-U
DCP012405 24 5 1 1 66 17 P, P-U
DCP012415D 24 ±15 1 1 77 22 P, P-U
DCV010505 5 5 1 1.5 72 25 P, P-U
DCV010505D 5 ±5 1 1.5 66 25 P, P-U
DCV010512 5 12 1 1.5 72 17 P, P-U
DCV010512D 5 ±12 1 1.5 72 20 P, P-U
DCV010515 5 15 1 1.5 73 20 P, P-U
DCV010515D 5 ±15 1 1.5 75 16 P, P-U
DCV011512D 15 ±12 1 1.5 76 20 P, P-U
DCV011515D 15 ±15 1 1.5 76 20 P, P-U
DCV012405 24 5 1 1.5 65 17 P, P-U
DCV012415D 25 ±15 1 1.5 76 22 P, P-U
DCP020505 5 5 2 1 80 14 P,  U
DCP020515D 5 ±15 2 1 85 11 P, U
DCP021205 12 5 2 1 83 7 P, U
DCP021212D 12 ±12 2 1 80 7 P, U
DCP022405 24 5 2 1 81 6 P, U
DCP022415D 24 ±15 2 1 79 6 P, U
DCP020503 5 3.3 2 1 74 19 P, U
DCP020507 5 7 2 1 81 14 P, U
DCP020509 5 9 2 1 82 12 P, U
DCP021212 12 12 2 1 87 7 P, U
DCP022405D 24 ±5 2 1 81 6 P, U
Regulated DC/DC Converters
DCR010505 5 5 1 1 60 1 P, U
DCR010503 5 3.3 1 1 60 1 P, U
DCR011205 12 5 1 1 60 1 P, U
DCR011203 12 3.3 1 1 60 1 P, U
DCR012405 24 5 1 1 60 1 P, U
DCR012403 24 3.3 1 1 60 1 P, U
DCR020505 5 5 2 1 60 1 P, U
DCR021205 12 5 2 1 60 1 P, U
DCR022405 24 5 2 1 60 1 P, U
U = SOIC-28P = Plastic DIL P-U = Plastic Gullwing
DCP010505BP Radiated Emissions
(250µA Load)